[Lee Blitch.]

Resolution commending Lee Blitch for his invaluable contributions to the City and County of San Francisco.

WHEREAS, Whereas, Lee Blitch has served as President and CEO of the San Francisco Chamber of Commerce for over five years; and

WHEREAS, Lee Blitch has been a tireless advocate for small, medium and large businesses, believing that a sound economic policy is the key to creating an exceptional quality of life for all in the City; and

WHEREAS, under Lee Blitch's leadership, the Chamber of Commerce has realized several major public policy successes including voter support for rebuilding San Francisco's aging Hetch Hetchy water system, the approval of over 15,000 new units of housing in the downtown area, the writing of the City's first ever economic development plan, the selection of San Francisco as the headquarters for the Center for Regenerative Medicine, and the recognition of the San Francisco Unified School District as one of the best urban school districts in the nation; and

WHEREAS, under Lee Blitch's direction, the Chamber of Commerce has developed strategic partnerships with other business organizations, community groups and civic leaders to advocate for improving the economic climate that will bring high wage jobs and greater prosperity to San Francisco; and

WHEREAS, Lee's passion for education stems from his belief that an educated workforce is the best way to attract new businesses and to maintain the vibrancy and diversity of San Francisco's economic base and neighborhoods; and

WHEREAS, Lee will continue his educational advocacy as Vice President for University Advancement of San Francisco State University; now, therefore, be it RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors hereby commends Lee Blitch for his invaluable contributions to the City and County of San Francisco.

SUPERVISOR PESKIN BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodiett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

File Number:

051579

Date Passed:

Resolution commending Lee Blitch for his invaluable contributions to the City and County of San Francisco.

September 20, 2005 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick,

Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval Excused: 1 - Elsbernd

File No. 051579

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on September 20, 2005 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

9/30/05

Date Approved

Mayor Gavin Newsom

Gloria L. Youn Clerk of the Boa